
Pickens County Board of Education

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2025

EXIBIT F-II-A

FIDUCIARY

FUND TYPES SPECIAL DEBT CAPITAL EXPENDABLE TOTAL

DESCRIPTION GENERAL REVENUE SERVICE PROJECTS TRUST (Memo Only)

---------------------------------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
REVENUES
    STATE REVENUES 1,656,105.00 0.00 24,638.00 0.00 0.00 1,680,743.00
    FEDERAL REVENUES 20.00 58,876.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,896.34
    LOCAL REVENUES 148,608.75 30,029.53 0.00 0.00 84,903.37 263,541.65
    OTHER REVENUES 7,172.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,172.35
TOTAL REVENUES 1,811,906.10 88,905.87 24,638.00 0.00 84,903.37 2,010,353.34

EXPENDITURES:
    INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1,121,516.50 150,849.57 0.00 0.00 1,917.50 1,274,283.57
    INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 341,267.71 53,956.14 0.00 0.00 6,098.94 401,322.79
    OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 782,050.01 3,884.59 0.00 18,480.19 603.75 805,018.54
    AUXILIARY SERVICES 238,216.97 230,137.73 0.00 0.00 191.00 468,545.70
    GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 164,058.82 26,160.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 190,219.49
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    DEBT SERVICES
      PRINCIPLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      OTHER DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER EXPENDITURES 64,435.63 4,047.41 0.00 0.00 2,620.71 71,103.75
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,711,545.64 469,036.11 0.00 18,480.19 11,431.90 3,210,493.84

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
    TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER FUND SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    TRANSFERS OUT 64,346.82 1,104.84 0.00 0.00 51.06 65,502.72
    OTHER FUND USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES) (64,346.82) (1,104.84) 0.00 0.00 (51.06) (65,502.72)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES
OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES (963,986.36) (381,235.08) 24,638.00 (18,480.19) 73,420.41 (1,265,643.22)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 8,239,626.80 1,398,419.38 1,965,095.54 1,729,921.51 805,681.26 14,138,744.49
ENDING FUND BALANC - OCT 31 7,275,640.44 1,017,184.30 1,989,733.54 1,711,441.32 879,101.67 12,873,101.27

GOVERNMENTAL


